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  Trauma Hospitals Contact by ATAB Region 
ATAB 1 

Trauma Hospital Location TPM/TNC Level 

Legacy Emanuel Medical Center  
Gretchen Nichols, President  
  Portland 

Carolann Vinzant, TPM 
 (503) 413-1993 
 cvinzant@lhs.org 

1 

Oregon Health Science University 
John Hunter, CEO 
 
 
  Portland 

Pam Bilyeu, TPM 
(503)494-6007 
bilyeup@ohsu.edu  
Jody Berryhill,TNC 
(503) 494-7203 
berryhij@ohsu.edu  

1 

Randall Children's Hospital 
Bronwyn Houston, CAO, President 
  Portland 

Katie Downie, TPM/TNC 
(503) 276-9165 
kdownie@lhs.org 

1 

Doernbecher Children’s Hospital 
Mary Beth Martin, CEO 
  Portland 

Lori Moss, TPM 
(503) 494-7201 
mossl@ohsu.edu 

1 

Columbia Memorial Hospital 
Erik Thorsen, CEO 
  Astoria 

Jill Tillotson, TPM/TNC 
(503) 325-4321 x4413 
jtillotson@columbiamemorial.org 

4 

Adventist Health Tillamook (formerly 
Tillamook Regional Medical Center) 
Eric Swanson, CEO  
 
 
  Tillamook 

Heather Thompson, TPM 
(503) 815-2345 
thompshn@ah.org  
Carla Gitchell, TNC 
(503) 815-2276 
gitchecl@ah.org 

4 

 

ATAB 2 

Trauma Hospital Location TPM/TNC Level 

Good Samaritan Regional Medical Center 
Becky Pape, CEO 
 
 
  Corvallis 

Katie Hennick, TPM 
(541) 768-5295 
khennick@samhealth.org 
Scott Shaw, TNC 
(541) 768-5259 
sshaw@samhealth.org  

2 

Salem Hospital 
Cheryl Nester-Wolfe, President/CEO 
Bahaa Wanly, COO 
 
 
  Salem 

Amy Slater, TPM 
(503) 814-6829 
amy.slater@salemhealth.org 
Kathy Tompkins, PIPS Coordinator 
(503) 814-6290 
kathy.tompkins@salemhealth.org  

2 

Samaritan Albany General Hospital  
Daniel Keteri, VP, CEO, SAGH 
  Albany 

Laura Sowers, TNC 
(541) 812-4752 
lsowers@samhealth.org 

4 

Samaritan North Lincoln Hospital  
Lesley Ogden, CEO 
 Lincoln 

Rick Rhoton 
(541) 557-6481 

4 
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  rrhoton@samhealth.org 

Samaritan Pacific Communities Hospital  
Lesley Ogden, CEO 
 
  Newport 

Heather McKnight, TPM 
(541) 574-4820 
hmcknight@samhealth.org  
Pamela Halbrook, TNC 
(541) 574-7248 
phalbrook@samhealth.org 

4 

Samaritan Lebanon Community Hospital  
Marty Cahill, VP/CEO  Lebanon 

Jean Benson, TPM, TNC 
(541) 451-7077 
jebenson@samhealth.org 

4 

Santiam Memorial Hospital  
Terry Fletchall, CEO  Stayton 

Clark Yoder, TNC 
(503) 769-2175, ext 1335 
cyoder@santiamhospital.org 

4 

Legacy Silverton Hospital  
Johnathan Avery, President Silverton 

Christine Imdieke, TNC 
(503) 873-1787 
cimdieke@lhs.org 

4 

West Valley Hospital (formerly Salem Health 
West Valley Hospital) 
Brandon Schmigdall, CAO  Dallas 

Shane Emmert, TPM (interim) 
(503) 623-7327 
Shane.emmert@salemhealth.org  
Joey Van Winckel, TNC (interim) 
(503) 917-2007 
Joey.vanwinckel@salemhealth.org  

4 

Willamette Valley Medical Center 
Scott Avery, CEO (Interim)  McMinnville 

Crystal Lacey, TNC  
(503) 428-8675 
crystal.lacey@mywvmc.com  

4 

 

ATAB 3 

Trauma Hospital Location TPM/TNC Level 

PeaceHealth Sacred Heart Medical Center @ 
Riverbend 
Mary Kingston, Administrator/COO 
  Springfield 

Kim McKinley, TPM 
(541) 222-1793 
KMckinley@PeaceHealth.org 
Ethan Lodwig, TNC 
(541) 222-1796 
elodwig@peacehealth.org  

2 

Bay Area Hospital  
Brian Moore, CEO/President  Coos Bay 

Andrea Van Pelt, TNC 
541-266-7945 
andrea.vanpelt@bayareahospital.org 

3 

McKenzie Willamette Medical Center 
David Elgarico, CEO 
 
 
  Springfield 

Valerie Simmons, TPM 
(541) 726-4576 
valsim@mckweb.com 
Jennifer Rice, TNC 
(541) 744-6091 
jenric@mckweb.com  

3 

Mercy Medical Center 
Kelly Morgan, CEO  Roseburg 

Bennirus (Bubba) Petty, TNC 
(541) 677-4366 
benniruspetty@chiwest.com 

3 

Coquille Valley Medical Center 
Jeff Lang, CEO  Coquille 

Angela Campbell, TNC 
(541) 396-3101 x 3329 
angelac@cvhospital.org 

4 
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Lower Umpqua Hospital  
Ryan Fowler, CAO  Reedsport 

Dave Atkinson 
(541) 271-2171 x 5271 
datkinson@luhonline.com  

4 

PeaceHealth Peace Harbor Medical Center 
Jason Hawkins, CAO 
 
 
  Florence 

Janis Finley, TPM 
(541) 902-6074 
jfinley@peacehealth.org 
Cindy Russell, TNC 
(541) 997-8412 
crussell3@peacehealth.org  

3 

 

ATAB 5 

Trauma Hospital Location TPM/TNC Level 

Asante Rogue Regional Medical Center 
Mick Zdeblick, CEO 
 
  Medford 

Jacqueline DeSilva, TPM 
(541) 789-4719 
jacqueline.desilva@asante.org 
Heather Timmons, TNC 
(541) 789-4729 
heather.timmons@asante.org  

2 

Providence Medford Medical Center 
Chris Pizzi, CEO 
  Medford 

Johnathan Jones, TPM/TNC 
(541) 732-6460 
Johnathan.Jones@providence.org  

3 

Asante Three Rivers Medical Center 
Win Howard, CEO 
  Grants Pass 

Bianca Lyon, TNC 
(541) 472-7208 
Bianca.lyon@asante.org 

3 

Curry General Hospital  
Virginia Williams, CEO 
  Gold Beach 

Matt Edinger, TNC 
(541) 247-3080 
Matt.edinger@curryhealth.org 

4 

Sutter Coast Hospital 
Mitch Hanna, CEO 
  

Crescent City, 
CA  

Patricia (Pati) Hoover, TNC 
(707) 464-8953 
tuckerp@sutterhealth.org 

4 

 

ATAB 6 

Trauma Hospital Location TPM/TNC Level 

Mid-Columbia Medical Center 
Dennis Knox, President/CEO 
  The Dalles 

Janell Hall, TPM/TNC 
(541) 296-7823 
janellh@mcmc.net 

3 

Providence Hood River Memorial Hospital  
Jeanie Vieira, CEO 
 
 
 
  Hood River 

Ashley Watson, TPM 
(541) 387-6184 
ashley.watson@providence.org  
Rhonda Fischer, TNC 
(541)387-8909 
Rhonda.fischer@providence.org 

3 

 

ATAB 7 

Trauma Hospital Location TPM/TNC Level 
St. Charles Health System – Bend 
Aaron Adams, CEO Bend 

Eric Blankenship, TPM/TNC 2 
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  (541) 706-5845 
eeblankenship@stcharleshealthcare.org 

St. Charles Health System – Redmond 
Aaron Adams, President/ CEO 
  Redmond 

Eric Blankenship, TPM 
(541) 706-5845 
eeblankenship@stcharleshealthcare.org 
Jeremy Buller, TNC 
(541) 516-3857 
jsbuller@stcharleshealthcare.org 

3 

Sky Lakes Medical Center 
Paul Stewart, CEO 
  

Klamath 
Falls 

Stacey Holmes, TPM/TNC 
(541) 274-6285 
sholmes@skylakes.org 

3 

Blue Mountain Hospital  
Derek Daly, CEO 
  John Day 

Mindy Stinnett, TNC 
(541) 575-1488 
mstinnett@bluemountainhospital.org 

4 

Harney District Hospital  
Dan Grigg, CEO 
  Harney 

Jessica Adams, TNC 
(541) 573-8302 
jadams@harneydh.com  

4 

Lake District Hospital 
Charlie Tveit, CEO 
  Lakeview 

Abigail Finetti, TNC 
(541) 947-2114 x 386 
afinetti@lakehealthdistrict.org 

4 

St. Charles Prineville 
John White, President 
  Prineville 

Melissa Levesque 
(541) 447-6254 x 2072 
mmlevesque@stcharleshealthcare.org 

4 

St. Charles Medical Center – Madras 
David Golda, CEO 
  Madras 

Thomas Gregan, TNC 
(541) 460-4136 
tgregan@stcharleshealthcare.org 

4 

 

ATAB 9 

Trauma Hospital Location TPM/TNC Level 

Good Shephard Health Care System 
Dennis Burke, CEO 
  Hermiston 

Judy Gabriel, TNC 
(541) 667-3537 
jgabriel@gshealth.org  

3 

St. Anthony Hospital  
Harry Geller, President 
  Pendleton 

Sarah Doherty, TNC 
(541) 278-2628 
sarahdoherty@chiwest.com 

4 

Grande Ronde Hospital 
James Mattes, CEO/President 
  La Grande 

Candice Benjamin, TPM/TNC 
(541) 963-1442  
CLC01@grh.org 

4 

Pioneer Memorial Hospital 
Robert Houser, CEO 
  Heppner 

Sheryl Angell, TNC 
(541) 676-9133 
sheryla@mocohd.org 

4 

St. Alphonsus Medical Center – Baker City 
Priscilla Lynn, President/CNO 
  Baker City 

Sara Warbis, TNC 
Sara.warbis@saintalphonsus.org 

4 

St. Alphonsus Medical Center - Ontario 
Kenneth Hart, President/CEO 
  Ontario 

Anna LaRosa, TPM 
(541) 881-7107 
Anna.larosa@saintalphonsus.org  
Pam Uyeki, TNC 
(541) 881-7115 
Pamela.Uyeki@saintalphonsus.org 

4 
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Wallowa Memorial Hospital 
Larry Davy, CEO 
 
  Enterprise 

Terri Judd, TPM 
(541) 426-3111 
Teri.Judd@wchcd.org  
Andie Lueders, TNC 
(541) 426-3111 
andie.lueders@wchcd.org 
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